An Information Technology Professional Services Agreement With Medical Priority 

Consultants, Inc., Doing Business As Priority Dispatch Corp., For A Licensing And 

Hosting Software Suite To Support Fire And Medical Dispatching Operations, From 

October 1, 2025 Through September 30. 2028, In An Amount Not To Exceed One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) With An Option To Extend The Agreement 

For Two Additional Years At A Total Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($250,000.00) And Without Returning To Council; (2) Authorizing A One-Time 

Payment Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty Three Thousand And Thirty Dollars 

($233,,030) To Pay Outstanding Invoices From Fiscal Years 2022 -2025; (3) And 

Waiving The Competitive Multistep Solicitation Process For The Acquisition Of